Pinellas County

\ COUNT?%gRDM\OSEIONERS K
M

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-576A Version: 1

Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 4/11/2018 In control: Utilities

On agenda: 8/7/2018 Final action: 8/7/2018

Title: Award of bid to TLC Diversified, Inc. for sanitary sewer pump station repair, rehabilitation and
improvement projects for FY 2018-2021.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE Agreement with TLC Diversified Inc, 2. Bid Tabulation, 3. 178-0360-CP Agreement-VE, 4. 18-
576A - Risk Review Sanitary Sewer Pump Station Repair Rehabilitation Improvements FINAL
VEH.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Subject:
Award of bid to TLC Diversified, Inc. for sanitary sewer pump station repair, rehabilitation and
improvement projects for FY 2018-2021.

Recommended Action:
Approval of award of bid to TLC Diversified, Inc. for sanitary sewer pump station repair, rehabilitation
and improvement projects for Fiscal Year 2018 - 2021.

Bid No. 178-0360-CP(JJ); PID No. 000964A,; in the amount of $5,722,777.00 on the basis of being
the lowest responsive, responsible bid received meeting specifications. All work is expected to be
completed within 1,095 consecutive calendar days. Authorize the Chairman to sign and the Clerk of
Court to attest.

Strategic Plan:
Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality
4 4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers
5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Summary:
This contract will provide for repair, rehabilitation and improvements to sanitary sewer pump stations

at various locations throughout the County. Pump station repair and rehabilitation is essential for the
prevention of sanitary sewer spills. Some of the County stations are now over thirty (30) years old.
As equipment becomes obsolete, it is necessary to upgrade to newer technology and communication
options in order to repair deteriorated pumps and piping. These improvements are facilitated in
order to keep the sanitary sewer collection system functioning at an acceptable level.

Pinellas County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/13/2025

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-576A, Version: 1

Background Information:

Work may include furnishing and installation of pumps, valves, fittings, electrical equipment, panels,
conduits, vaults, trenching/boring, bypass pumping, dewatering, restoration, testing and other
incidental work required to re-commission a pump station.

Award of this contract is consistent with the sanitary sewer pump renewal and replacement program
based on a twenty (20) year life cycle and is consistent with the recommendations of the
Stormwater/Wastewater Taskforce.

Fiscal Impact:
Expenditure not to exceed: $5,722,777.00.

Project funding is derived from the capital improvement program, physical environment, sewer
renewal & replacement program allocation and from the Utilities Department sanitary sewer
enterprise fund.

Staff Member Responsible:
Megan Ross, Interim Director, Utilities
Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:
Agreement
Bid Tabulation

Pinellas County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/13/2025

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

